SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.D30362/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2009 in CRLA No.594/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

DEVASISSIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 10/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On an oral prayed made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, delay of 51 days in curing defects as pointed out by the Registry, is condoned.

Office to check and proceed further.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master